

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7387-7394 OF 2005

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Petitioners to pay the current wages, if the respondents are working.

[S. Thapar]  
P.S. to Registrar

[Veera Verma]  
Court Master